

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Seabaugh to Reengrossed House Resolution No. 168 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 18, after "House" and before "appointed" change "of Representatives" to
3 "Committee on the Administration of Criminal Justice"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert the following:

6 "(3) The executive director of the Louisiana Board of Pardons and Committee on
7 Parole, or his designee."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety and insert the following:

10 "(8) The state director of Louisiana Right on Crime, or his designee."